BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE Finance Department

DATE SUBMITTED: 09/22/2025

BID TITLE		DEPARTMENT/DIVISION		
		Public Utilities		
WILDERNESS SUBSTATION -		DATE BID OPENED		
		04/04/2025		
ED (2) INVITATIONS ISS	UED (Online) ESTIN	MATED COST: \$400,000.00		
BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: OCTOBER 31, 2025				
C	ITY, STATE	AMOUNT BID		
		\$386,900.96		
Southern States H	lampton, GA	\$699,860.63		
BID DESCRIPTION: For the procurement of 220kV circuit switchers for the Wilderness Substation for the Riverside Transmission Reliability Project (RTRP) a joint initiative between Southern California Edison (SCE) and Riverside Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability and capacity of Riverside's electric utility system. BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) 10% Surety Included Contract 10% Surety not required Purchase Order				
nsive and Responsible Bidder		Amount of Award		
emens Energy, Inc.		<u>\$386,900.96</u>		
COMMENTS: The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Utilities Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report.				
Jennifer McCoy	Purchasing Manager	Date: 08/19/2025		
	PROCUREMENT OF TWO 220KV CIT WILDERNESS SUBSTACED (2) INVITATIONS ISS BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH Commens Energy, Inc. Southern States PTION: For the procurement of 220kV cir asmission Reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability Project (RTRP) a joint P	PROCUREMENT OF TWO 220KV CIRCUIT SWITCHER - WILDERNESS SUBSTATION - BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: OCTOBER 31, 2025 CITY, STATE The emens Energy, Inc. Richland, MS Southern States PTION: For the procurement of 220kV circuit switchers for the Wasmission Reliability Project (RTRP) a joint initiative between South Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability and capacity of River mended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) 10% Surety Included 10% Surety not required the emens Energy, Inc. The public of the procurement of 220kV circuit switchers for the Wasmission Reliability Project (RTRP) a joint initiative between South Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability and capacity of River mended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) 10% Surety Included Surety		

BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE Finance Department

DATE SUBMITTED: 09/22/2025

		DITT	B SOBMITTED: 07/22/2025	
BID NO.	BID TITLE		DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	
Sub-07B	PROCUREMENT OF TWO 66KV CAPACITOR BANKS -		Public Utilities	
	WILDERNESS SUBSTATION	WILDERNESS SUBSTATION		
			05/09/2025	
BIDS RECEIVE	BIDS RECEIVED (4) INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online) ESTIMATED COST:		ATED COST: \$1,300,000.00	
BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: OCTOBER 08, 2025				
BIDDERS:	CITY, S	STATE	AMOUNT BID	
Southern Stat GE Hitachi *Siemens End	Clearw Canoas	on, GA rater, FL s-RS, Brazil i, Brazil	\$1,051,068.75 \$1,366,667.78 \$1,357,564.31 N/A	
*Bidder disqualified due to late submission of proposal after the bid closing date. BID DESCRIPTION: For the procurement of two 66kV capacitor banks for the Wilderness Substation for the Riverside Transmission Reliability Project (RTRP) a joint initiative between Southern California Edison (SCE) and Riverside Public Utilities (RPU) to enhance the reliability and capacity of Riverside's electric utility system.				
BID Recomm	`	Surety Included Surety not required	☐ Contract ☐ Purchase Order	
Lowest Respon	nsive and Responsible Bidder		Amount of Award	
Southern Stat	es		<u>\$1,051,0658.75</u>	
COMMENTS: The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Utilities Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report.				
Submitted by:	Jennifer McCoy P	urchasing Manager	Date: 08/19/2025	